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1375 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

265 African Americans, 181 Hispanics
104 AAPI, 242 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24

Off on the wrong track ............ccveereeneerneerernnen, 70% 65% 67% 69%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccccooveun. 23 28 25 24
NOESUME ... 7 6 8 7

Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24

Better off than it is right nOW..........cccoocnerrieennn. 18% 19% 21% 21%
About the same as it is right nOW ...........c......... 32 38 27 26
Worse off than it is right nNOW ...........cccocverennne. 44 35 43 43
NOE SUME ... 6 8 9 10

YS ot 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vevreererereerseeeeene 29%
Weak DemOCrat.........cvveriueereeniirireiriese e 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccveenene. 6
Independent...........coeiiirr s 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...............co....... 4
Weak Republican ...........ccevinirniniecnienenceesienns 12
Strong Republican ..o 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccoucirierreeerneirneieeseessesssesesssessssenns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ovouierireirneieeineeneieeiseseneesssinns 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccvvvmeeiererineirneinnns 48%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuemierereneineinns 41
Very important .........c.verenineeeesssereeeeneeis 32%
Somewhat important...........cocvereeeeininineneeene 41
NOt t00 IMPOrtANt ... 19
Not at all important ... 8
IMPORTANT (NET)...coucvuiurrierinenieieeineeseneseeseneseseinns 73%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 27
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 76% 92% 54% 64% 74% 61%

40 17 6 37 32 20 28
11 7 2 9 4 6 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
30% 8% % 32% 20% 15% 20%
38 37 23 33 37 31 29
25 46 67 27 37 48 41

7 9 3 8 6 5 10
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccoeeevrereeeneeneeneeneereeeennn, 17% 20% 18% 19% 34% 5% 2% 28% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve .........ccccoevvvnenernenerneenennn: 26 26 25 24 45 22 4 41 30 22 36
Somewhat diSapprove..........cccevererneererneerennn: 13 13 13 13 13 25 10 16 14 12 21
Strongly diSapprove........cccevveneeneneererneenennn, 42 38 41 41 5 42 84 10 32 50 23
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 2 2 7 1 5 5 1 6
APPROVE (NET)....oovreirereiniinsenseseissiseeeinens 43% 46 44 43 80 26 5 70 49 37 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvveerneieeeereereeieinne, 55 52 55 55 18 67 94 25 46 62 44

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccceveeeveiereieisereie s, 15% 17% 16% 16% 30% 5% 1% 24% 15% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccoeveeererenerrienennn, 24 25 24 22 42 19 3 36 33 19 33
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccvcueieierrieenennn, 14 15 14 15 16 24 8 20 1 13 17
Strongly diSapprove.........ocveeeereereereereereennennn, 44 40 43 43 8 45 87 13 36 52 29
NOESUFE ..., 3 3 3 3 5 7 1 7 5 2 9
APPROVE (NET)....ooiririierisiiesissiseiseseeienenns 39% 42 40 39 72 24 5 61 43 33 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ovveirerrrieriesieisenenenens 58 55 58 59 24 69 95 33 47 65 46

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cccceveeereivernieeiereeeenan, 9% 8% 11% 12% 4% 3% 16% % 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve .........ccccceveeeveeeiverrienennn, 28 25 23 24 10 17 51 16 23 31 17
Somewhat disapprove..........ccvcvvvererreveiernnn, 22 23 24 21 22 29 20 20 23 22 24
Strongly diSApProve.........covevreeneereereereereeeenn, 35 37 36 38 59 33 8 48 37 32 40
NOE SUME ..ttt 6 6 5 6 4 18 4 9 6 5 10
APPROVE (NET)....curveeerereirneeneeneereereeseereennens 37% 34 34 36 15 20 67 22 34 41 25
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cocveierreierireireisereiennn: 57 60 60 58 82 62 28 68 59 54 65
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© SOCIAl SECUILY ....ovvovvvvvevevevesversssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 45% 35 9 6 5 * 80% 15 95
June 2019 | 41% 35 13 5 6 1 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 32 8 3 6 * 83% 1 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 38 10 7 10 1 73% 16 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 38 10 8 3 * 79% 18 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 32 8 7 8 - 78% 15 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 36 10 9 4 1 7% 18 95
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 35 9 5 5 * 80% 15 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 40 10 5 8 * 7% 15 92
O MEAICAE .....oooovevevevevercecerreresessses s 40% 39 8 5 7 * 79% 14 93
June 2019 | 38% 38 12 5 8 1 75% 17 92
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 31 6 4 7 * 83% 10 93
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 42 1" 2 16 1 70% 13 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 47 9 9 5 * 7% 18 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 36 7 2 7 - 85% 8 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 35 8 6 1 73% 14 88
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 40 8 6 7 * 79% 14 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 40 6 5 18 - 70% 1 82
® EIECHIC STOVES......oovovvvvvevereccvcviriricererererereseseseseresssssessssssssssssssssssssssseneees 36% 38 11 7 6 2 74% 18 92
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 40 9 6 9 2 75% 14 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 38 13 6 8 4 69% 19 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 36 12 10 3 1 74% 21 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 34 12 7 9 2 71% 19 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 35 14 13 7 4 63% 26 89
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 39 10 7 6 1 76% 17 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 44 9 1 13 4 73% 10 83
@ GBS STOVES ..o 36% 33 15 7 7 2 69% 22 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 34 19 8 9 3 60% 28 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 32 16 7 12 2 64% 22 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 33 9 6 3 1 81% 15 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 28 15 9 8 3 65% 24 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 30 20 7 8 5 61% 26 87
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 34 14 7 7 2 71% 21 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 44 15 7 12 1 65% 22 87
o [SPLIT A] The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI............ 19% 38 16 19 8 1 57% 35 92
Sep-11 2022 | 20% 37 16 20 7 1 56% 36 93
Aug-152022 | 20% 35 13 24 7 1 55% 37 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 45 1 8 10 - 1% 19 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 32 15 23 12 2 49% 38 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 31 22 31 4 1 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 45 16 10 9 1 64% 26 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 43 15 15 5 5 60% 30 90
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 36 16 20 8 1 55% 36 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 43 4 24 1 - 61% 28 89
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o [SPLIT B] The Department of JUStICe.................ovvvvvvvvvrvrrrirrriririnen
Sep-11 2022
Aug-15 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party ...
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party..........cccooeeervveceiieesesseseeeeeeeseeeeesssssss
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIABN.....ooovvvvvvevevevcvccerececececirererereresesesesssss s
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
13% 37 18 20
16% 34 17 19
18% 31 18 22
21% 46 15 6
11% 30 21 20
5% 29 21 36
13% 35 21 12
9% 44 11 16
13% 37 19 22
23% 31 16 12
20% 27 14 36
20% 25 17 34
21% 27 14 34
19% 27 14 36
41% 45 9 3
3% 27 20 36

* 5 18 75
37% 40 9 9
23% 35 11 26
17% 23 15 43
15% 39 12 28
16% 27 16 37
14% 25 19 37
15% 26 19 35
17% 24 19 36
2% 9 18 67
4% 22 28 31
36% 48 11 4
7% 15 17 55
15% 16 24 39
18% 30 15 33
11% 19 19 47
19% 24 14 42
21% 23 14 39
20% 23 12 43
20% 23 13 42
37% 42 15 6
5% 22 28 41
2% 4 10 83
33% 37 16 11
17% 28 21 32
16% 20 13 49
15% 36 19 24
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FAV

50%
50%
49%
67%
40%
34%
48%
53%
50%
55%

47%
45%
48%
47%
86%
31%
6%
78%
57%
40%
54%

43%
39%
41%
40%
1%
26%
84%
22%
31%
48%
29%

42%
44%
43%
44%
78%
27%

5%
70%
45%
37%
51%

NET

UNFAV

38
36
39
21
41
57
33
27
40
28

50
51
49
50
12
56
93
18
37
58
40

53
56
55
55
85
59
15
4l
62
48
66

56
53
55
54
20
68
94
27
53
62
44

FAM

88
86
88
88
81
91
81
80
90
82

97
96
96
97
98
87
98
96
94
97
94

96
96
96
96
96
85
99
94
94
97
95

98
98
98
98
98
95
99
97
98
99
95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© DONAIA TrUMP oo
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Merrick Garland, the Attorney General of the United States
Aug-12022

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KEVIN MCCAMNY.......oooovevevvvvvvvvvrervssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Oct-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Hakeem JEfffies ...
Jan-9 2023
Nov-21 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
23% 19 9 47
23% 16 9 50
25% 16 8 49
25% 17 9 47
3% 6 7 82
12% 27 14 42
48% 33 10 9
10% 11 10 66
15% 21 10 52
26% 21 9 42
14% 13 7 64
10% 21 11 20
8% 20 11 22
17% 32 9 5
5% 18 9 16
3% 10 13 38
10% 26 12 11
11% 23 11 14
9% 20 11 22
8% 27 9 11
9% 21 13 28

8% 18 14 30
7% 18 12 25
8% 14 14 27
4% 9 11 48
4% 12 18 19
16% 38 14 8
5% 9 16 37
9% 15 16 23
11% 24 11 27
5% 16 19 25
12% 12 6 12
11% 10 7 14
7% 9 6 10
23% 17 5 1
3% 7 6 10

* 7 8 24
23% 19 7 4
10% 13 8 6
10% 11 6 14
10% 16 8 7
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14
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10
18

36

45
32

39
28

37
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FAV

42%
39%
41%
42%
9%
39%
81%
21%
36%
47%
27%

31%
28%
49%
22%
12%
36%
34%
30%
35%

31%
25%
24%
22%
14%
16%
54%
14%
25%
35%
21%

23%
22%
17%
41%
10%
7%
42%
23%
20%
26%

NET

UNFAV

56
59
57
56
89
57
19
76
63
51
70

31
33
14
25
51
22
25
33
21

41
44
37
41
59
36
22
53
39
39
44

18
21
16

7
16
32
1
14
20
15

FAM

98
98
98
98
98
95
100
97
98
99
97

61
61
63
47
63
58
59
63
55

72
70
62
63
73
52
76
67
64
74
65

41
42
33
47
26
39
53
37
40
41
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Q9. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INUIAHION. .....o oo 24% 14 10 8 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 10 9 7 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 17 9 10 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 17 11 9 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 9 8 7 45%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 13 10 9 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 14 11 8 58%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 21 7 9 58%
© JODS N0 thE BCONMOMY....coccciiverrrriiierrreseiierrs s 15% 14 10 9 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 11 9 8 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 16 9 10 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 18 10 10 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 13 8 7 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 11 10 7 43%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 14 9 8 47%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 19 11 13 65%
o Social Security and MEAICATE............cccccvvieerrririerernssssmiesessssssesssssssssessssssssssssssss s % 7 9 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 10 8 37%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 9 9 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 8 6 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 6 8 10 30%
O HBAIN CAME.......ooo et 4% 8 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 12 13 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 14 6 6 32%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 9 8 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 10 13 9 33%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 7% 7 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 5 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 6 4 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 12 10 13 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 5 6 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 7 9 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 3 8 11 27%
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Q9. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENT ...........ooovierrrriiiereessiiesessssesssieses s sssssesss i % 6 7 8 28%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 8 6 4 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 7 10 11 37%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 6 6 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 4 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Race White % 7 8 8 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 4 2 13%
© T oooveveveve e 5055505555055 4% 8 8 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 5 8 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 7 10 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 12 7 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 8 10 38%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 11 8 30%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 8 8 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 8 11 25%
o Climate change and the enVIrONMENT.............ccrrrineceecssineseesssessssseessssesseenn 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 8 10 11 38%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 6 10 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 6 10 30%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 8 10 5 31%
© (SIS, ...1o oo 5% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 9 7 32%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 2 4 3 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 10 7 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 5 8 6 28%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 6 7 5 26%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraing ..o 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 5 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 6 6 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 2 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 2 2 11%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 3 3 12%
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Q9. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© DBMOCTACY ..ot 5% 4 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 7 5 7 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 1 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 5 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 3 3 5 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 5 1 12%
o Oversight of the Biden adminiStration................ciceecisesiseesssesseenn 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 9 10 33%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 1 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 2 3 3 8%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 5 6 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 3 1 - %
O ADOIHION. ......oooecoeoeeee et seees s nesssnes 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 5 5 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 4 2 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 5 3 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 3 6 17%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 2 6 13%
O EQUCALION. ...t 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 5 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 6 3 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 6 9 21%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 5 3 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 2 3 14%
® The COroNaVIrUS PANABIMIC .....ccccccccveevererrrreeressssssssisssesesssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 3% 3 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 4 2 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 1 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 3 2 %
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 7 3 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 5 7 2 21%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 5 4 2 17%
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Q9. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one being the
most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O SHUABNEIOANS ... senesssses 1% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * 1 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 4 1 9%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 5 2 9%

Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
¢ Conducting oversight of the Biden administration ... 26% 12 9 7 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 14 7 6 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 10 6 9 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 10 13 8 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 10 5 8 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 10 6 5 44% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 12 1 7 56% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 16 4 10 56% 44
O [MIMIGIALION ......ooovvvvvevvess s 11% 15 11 11 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 16 13 9 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 13 12 12 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 9 13 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 13 12 9 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 1 7 10 36% 64
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 16 12 1 50% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 1 1 13 45% 55
O INFIALION.....ooovcveecvc s 11% 10 9 8 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 5 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 14 9 6 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 14 13 9 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 7 5 8 21% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 13 10 41% 59
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 1 10 8 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 10 9 40% 60
© JODS and the ECONOMY.....coooooieeiiiiiicirirrreee s 10% 8 8 9 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 4 5 7 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 10 8 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 12 10 12 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 6 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 9 7 33% 67
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 8 8 10 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 9 12 5 33% 67
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
O ADOIHION.........coooveeeeeeee e sss s senesssssssnnns 8% 9 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 14 9 8 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 9 7 4 30% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 5 5 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 12 8 6 35% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 6 10 6 29% 71
Latest Data by Race White 7% 9 7 6 30% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 8 4 5 32% 68
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine.................. 5% 9 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 7 7 25% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 4 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 7 8 31% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 8 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 7 8 28% 72
Latest Data by Race White 5% 9 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 5 5 6 26% 74
© COrruption iN QOVEIMMENT ............ooovvvvvvvvveieisiessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 7% 7 7 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 7 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 7 3 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 10 8 10 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 8 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 6 2 19% 81
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 7 6 28% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 5 12 7 29% 71
© (GUINS...ovovovevevevessss s 6% 6 7 5 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem % 8 10 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 4 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 3 4 3 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 7 5 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 8 7 2 32% 68
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 7 5 22% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 9 8 6 24% 76
O CHIME ooovvvvvcvevvvevevevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 3% 6 7 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 5 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 6 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 9 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 10 3 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 7 8 26% 74
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 6 8 23% 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 7 7 22% 78
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
o Social Security and MEICAre ... 3% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 9 7 22% 78
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 4 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 7 4 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 3 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 6 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 3 6 14% 86
© DBIMOCTACY .....ccccoeeitiiieevirreeee s 2% 2 3 3 1% 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 4 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 3 4 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 2 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 3 5 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 2 3 1 10% 90
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 4 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 4 4 3 13% 87
O HEAIN CANE.......ooovvvvvcvcvccvcccvvss s 2% 3 3 3 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 3 4 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 6 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 4 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 3 3 10% 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 2 6 16% 84
® The COroNaVIrUS PANAEMIC .............cvvvvvvveievevsvsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1% 2 2 2 8% 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 3 2 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 1 6% 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 4 3 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 4 2 6 13% 87
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 1 6% 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 1 5 * 12% 88
© EQUCALION. ....ooovovevecvcvececececeeece s 1% 2 2 2 8% 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 2 3 8% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 1 1 5% 95
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 2 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 4 3 1% 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 3 1 4 9% 91
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 2 7% 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 1 2 10% 90
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Q10. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to four, with
one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
o Climate change and the enviroNMEeNt..........ccccvrricrrrsnieenssessieesssessonee 2% 1 2 2 7% 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 2 1 7% 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 2 5% 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 3 4 12% 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 7 4 15% 85
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 5% 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 3 2 7% 93
© SHUAENETOANS ....oovvvvvvvvvevevevvevevessssssss s 2% 2 1 2 6% %4
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 2 2 10% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% * 1 1 4% 96
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 1 1 3% 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 2 3 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 2 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 1 2 5% 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 3 3 - 6% 94

Q11. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENL.................vvvvevvverrrrrererrrersrssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenn 16% 12 9 8 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem % 8 8 10 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 9 8 6 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 17 10 7 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 6 5 9 27% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 5 1 33% 67
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 13 9 8 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 4 8 8 32% 68
© SHUAENEIOANS .....ooooovevevevevevevevevsreseesessssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 9% 10 10 6 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 8 5 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 1" 8 4 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 12 9 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 6 6 3 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 8 3 28% 72
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 1 7 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 6 3 26% 74
O INFIALION.........ooooevevevceeveeevcvesess s 11% 8 8 6 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 1 1 8 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 5 3 29% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 4 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 12 7 7 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 1 5 31% 69
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 7 7 5 30% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 12 7 1 48% 52
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Q11. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
© ADOTTION....ooo et 8% 8 8 8 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 6 5 22% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 9 1 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 1 1 1 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 7 7 10 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 6 4 24% 76
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 9 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 4 6 12 26% 74
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooovvveveveieieiiieieieieieiscersssesssesssssssssssssss s 9% 8 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 13 9 9 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 8 5 28% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 4 3 15% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 10 1 7 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 10 9 5 33% 67
Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 7 6 28% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 13 7 5 41% 59
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in Ukraine ................. 10% 8 7 6 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 9 8 5 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 10 1 2 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 5 5 7 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 8 6 3 29% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 7 6 26% 74
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 8 6 6 30% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 15 3 40% 60
€ GUNS...oooerenereseiess s 6% 9 7 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 5 5 6 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 6 5 7 25% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 13 9 1 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 6 6 22% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 8 4 5 26% 74
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 10 7 9 31% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 7 10 4 22% 78
® The COrONAVIFUS PANAEIMIC ..........vvvevevevevevererererersesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 4% 8 8 6 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 3 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 7 9 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 10 1 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 5 6 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 1 8 29% 71
Latest Data by Race White 3% 9 9 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 4 5 24% 76
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Q11. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are
fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
© DIBIMOCTACY .....vvvvvvvveveveeeeeeeeeeeeesese e 6% 4 5 5 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 5 7 6 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 3 4 6 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 2 2 5 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 8 6 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 6 3 7 24% 76
Latest Data by Race White 6% 3 4 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 1 6 1 23% 77
o Social Security and MEICAre ... 5% 5 5 5 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 6 7 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 5 4 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 3 2 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 10 8 4 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 3 3 5 19% 81
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 4 5 17% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 4 3 19% 81
© IMMUGTALON ..o s 2% 4 7 6 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 7 6 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 3 7 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 8 5 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 6 6 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 3 10 7 25% 75
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 4 6 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 4 9 8 23% 77
® HEAIMN CANB....ccoooooi s 3% 5 5 5 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 6 5 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 7 6 21% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 3 4 1% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 5 6 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 5 3 22% 78
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 5 5 4 16% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 4 6 18% 82
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ..............ccccccoerrrrssccrrerscsnn 6% 4 3 4 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 2 3 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 3 3 5 21% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 5 3 4 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 5 4 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 3 6 21% 79
Latest Data by Race White 7% 4 2 3 16% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 6 2 2 16% 84
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Q11. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You
can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are

fourth most focused on.

© COrruption iN QOVEIMMENT ............ooovvvvveveveveverevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns

@ EQUCATION. ..ot e e s ee e ae s s e s s erene

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?

Jan-23  Jan-9
VEIY CIOSEIY oottt 31% 29%
SOMEWNAL CIOSEIY ...t 46 45
NOE 00 CIOSEIY ... 18 20
NoOt @t all CIOSEIY ... 5 7
CLOSELY (NET) .uueuveeeitireceecireriserssiesssessesesiessesssesssssssssensssssesens 7% 73
NOT CLOSELY (NET).....cvriererieriemmeiseisesesesiessesssesssssssssesssessesens 23 27

FOCUSED NET
TOP NOT TOP
Most Second Third Fourth = FOUR FOUR
3% 2 2 3 1% 89
3% 3 3 3 12% 88
1% 3 3 4 1% 89
2% 2 2 3 9% 91
2% 3 4 3 12% 88
3% 3 9 3 18% 82
3% 2 2 3 10% 90
4% * 2 7 13% 87
2% 3 3 3 10% 90
2% 2 4 5 13% 87
4% 3 3 2 12% 88
1% 3 3 1 7% 93
3% 4 5 5 18% 82
4% 5 2 1 12% 88
1% 3 3 2 9% 91
3% 2 6 4 14% 86
1% 2 2 4 9% 91
1% 2 2 4 8% 92
5% 3 1 2 1% 89
1% 1 3 4 9% 91
2% 3 1 4 1% 89
3% 1 1 6 1% 89
1% 1 2 4 9% 91
1% 2 3 1 6% 94
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

2%  15%  34% 31% 24%  33%  10%
46 47 47 Ly 49 46 59
18 25 15 20 20 16 26

5 13 5 7 6 6 5
78 62 80 73 74 78 69
22 38 20 27 26 22 31

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Jan-23
29%

Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24
21%  23%  26%
3 36 36
4 20 20
2 21 18
54 59 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
28% 19% 33% 27% 25% 31% 18%
38 31 34 33 43 35 35
20 26 17 19 18 18 31
14 25 16 20 13 16 15
66 50 67 61 68 66 53
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ........oeeveeecreiecieeeeeee e, 13% 26% 24% 25% 24% 6% 3% 23% 17% 11% 13%
Mostly negative 45 28 31 36 22 40 74 25 35 50 33
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 27 24 24 21 39 31 12 33 31 24 39
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN w..voveeveee e 15 22 20 18 15 24 12 19 18 14 15
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have immigration  country
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? g.,m: classified Pe"‘::s(‘;’;'gm
" 1nf latlon cC Jobgm
flghtmg bt r g
Forgwer%s?Od tfura home y"ew l Ydor;'!glng
wants found amerlcan; hard lower helplng
i hEIP dog“ cllmam call:}c;ts o
damage k Eﬁlﬂ
change u m,‘ g
repubhcans
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have e ot
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? —_— “;‘;W -

classmed
docu ments

found ho’“'“ rese

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, president .,

needs sovernment
republicans.  perscnal

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-9  Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 32% 21% 18% 26% 13% 18% 19% 21% 22% 13%
Some ... 29 33 34 34 30 39 33 3 37 37
Alittle....... 18 22 23 20 23 24 21 23 20 28
Nothing 21 24 25 21 34 19 28 25 21 22
ALOT/SOME (NET)...coevrierriierersireirereieinns 57% 60 54 53 60 43 57 51 52 59 50

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStly POSIEIVE ..o 20% 12% 21% 20% 7% 8% 38% 10% 17% 23% 8%
Mostly negative..........cooeerrivrernincrninieneen, 36 41 33 32 56 29 14 44 38 34 43
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 22 25 22 23 17 26 28 21 17 22 24

Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ..........coveveerereeennn, 22 21 24 25 20 37 21 25 28 21 25
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REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things .

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? money debt ceiling ..
corruption going
control

inflation

.. investigations o

government make S Speaker barder

lfuc\:::;ng rilght raise . leader won democrats
g mccarthy
working congress
econemy . arty new stop ettin
. spending” . getting
J abortion t r ] n family
administration y country

loan dfcuments_ finally
chenge  classified

lish

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things work © " documents "™
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? wing SOCHAL Sec‘i!;‘gtym:zhi‘c:‘::

15 votes hide Nparty rocuses
-~ house# mccarthy
media fighti
-k gy @A K @ o
laws elected cut . lies SantOS
I trying o
«mc @Dt ceiling * =

important elect need

EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the
2022 elections.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Frustrated ..o s 64% 60% 56% 54% 59% 76% 49% 50% 69% 47%
UNASY ..ottt 57 52 48 55 52 61 54 49 59 48
ANGIY oo 43 38 32 31 37 57 26 43 47 26
EXNAUSEEd. ... 41 36 36 41 46 40 37 44 41 47
SCABA ... 33 28 26 3 27 38 25 3 36 24
HOPEIUL ... 28 26 33 38 18 20 40 30 26 27
Engaged and interested in taking action ...........c..ccoeeveenee. 17 17 21 21 7 16 21 18 17 15
REIEVET. ..o 11 15 18 18 6 5 16 12 10 1
EXCHEA ..o e 10 9 12 13 3 8 18 15 8 9
NONE OF tESE ... 3 6 5 3 8 2 5 3 3 8

DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Mostly focused on the right things............c...... 18% 22% 21% 21% 35% 6% 2% 32% 16% 16% 12%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 28 25 26 26 45 25 8 41 37 24 41
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 12 14 13 14 7 23 16 9 16 12 18
Mostly focused on the wrong things................. 35 32 33 34 7 28 69 8 24 42 18
NOESUE ... 6 7 6 5 5 19 5 10 8 5 1
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o, 46% 47 47 47 81 30 10 73 52 40 53
WRONG THINGS (NET) ...ccorvrrerreerneierererene, 48 46 47 47 14 51 85 17 40 55 37
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REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................... 17% 17% 19% 21% 4% 6% 35% % 15% 20% 9%
Somewhat focused on the right things.............. 27 25 26 24 12 26 45 19 27 30 18
Somewhat focused on the wrong things .......... 13 16 15 16 16 22 7 18 16 11 25
Mostly focused on the wrong things.................. 34 34 33 33 62 24 6 43 33 33 37
NOE SUFE ..o 8 9 6 7 6 22 6 14 8 7 1
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o, 44% 41 45 44 16 32 81 25 43 50 27
WRONG THINGS (NET) ...ccoovevrrerneerncierirerene, 47 49 49 49 78 46 13 61 49 43 62
REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump and with him as the
leader Of the PartY .........ccccveeciicie e, 25% 23% 9% 21% 45% 19% 25% 27% 18%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump, but choose
someone new as the leader of the party .........c.coevervrercneninerennens 21 20 6 22 37 10 15 23 19
Make some changes and move in a new direction ............cc.coevevrenen, 54 57 84 58 19 71 60 50 63

DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Jan-23
Move toward the left and embrace more
liberal POlCIES .........vvueereererrereeiieeererens 22%
Move toward the center and embrace more
moderate POlCIES ......cvevrrrvrrereeerieeireeeerene, 62
Stay where it is right NOW .........ccovvreerrereirreennn, 16

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

@ HBAITN CAIE.......ceoeee et sttt e et e e e s et ees e ae s eesenneees

© [SPLIT A] LOOKING QUL fOF SBNIOIS.......ooovvvevevevevcvcvcvcvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 35% 30% 36% 14% 8% 32% 28% 19% 24%

60 42 46 40 74 85 44 56 66 65

16 23 24 24 13 6 23 15 15 1

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

51% 36 13

Jan-9 2023 51% 35 14

Nov-21 2022 51% 36 13

Oct-24 2022 50% 37 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 24 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 74 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 9 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 24 12

Latest Data by Race White 46% 42 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 22 16

50% 36 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 19 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 75 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 11 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 28 10

Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 13 20
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
[ Democracy ........................................................................................................................................................................ 50% 36 15
Jan-9 2023 49% 35 16
Nov-21 2022 49% 37 14
Oct-24 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 24 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 10 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 22 14
Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 17 25
o [SPLIT A] Protecting Social Security and MEAICAE ..................wvvvvvevevvvrveeeerreeerereresssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 25 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 34 10
Latest Data by Race White 44% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 22 22
 [SPLIT B] Protecting SENIOrs' rEtirEMENT ... 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 20 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 74 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 13 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 21 14
o [SPLIT B] Reforming Social Security and MEICAre..............cccooiiivvcrrrrerrnirrsssssiiicresrneesssssssssssesssssseesesss 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 27 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 68 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 23 20
Latest Data by Race White 42% 40 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 29 18
o [SPLIT B] Standing up to the influence of big corporations and lobbyists in Washington, D.C............. 44% 34 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 25 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 69 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 11 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 31 24
Latest Data by Race White 39% 40 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 24 18
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY....oooooioccciiiiiierirrreereersssieessssses s 42% 47 11
Jan-9 2023 43% 45 12
Nov-21 2022 42% 48 11
Oct-24 2022 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 13 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 43 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 15 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 39 9
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 37 15
o Ensuring the government runs SMOOTNIY ................ccuvvrrrrrrmieieerrrrenessessssssmssssssssesssssssssssssssssssseessesses 42% 40 18
Jan-9 2023 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 6 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 31 48
Latest Data by Party Rep % 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 13 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 46 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 22 33
o [SPLIT A] Putting the interests of Americans ahead of big campaign donors...............ccverrreeninns 40% 37 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 5 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 21 54
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 78 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 10 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 34 21
Latest Data by Race White 34% 43 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 21 38
O INFIALON.....ooe e 40% 47 14
Jan-9 2023 39% 46 15
Nov-21 2022 38% 48 14
Oct-24 2022 37% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 14 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 43 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 17 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
8 CTIME ... 38% 46 16
Jan-9 2023 40% 44 16
Nov-21 2022 41% 46 13
Oct-24 2022 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 13 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 47 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 15 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 35 15
Latest Data by Race White 32% 54 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 31 25
TRUMPCRIME. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely did.......vvrrrerererrererisrieeeseesneenienes 42% 43% 40% 41% 1% 37% 9% 54% 43% 39% 52%
Probably did........cccuremrerennrnninnineensessieneenns 19 16 17 15 15 30 22 22 26 19 18
Probably did NOt .........cccvevvereecrceiiiecieeieiins 13 12 13 13 6 9 22 7 14 14 14
Definitely did NOt.........cccovevvvervecrceiiecieeieiiens 18 22 23 23 3 12 37 5 1 21 9
NOESUE ... 8 6 7 7 5 12 10 12 5 7 8
YES (NET) oot 61% 59 57 57 86 67 31 76 70 57 70
NO (NET) oo, 31 34 35 36 9 21 60 12 25 35 22

Q18A. [SPLIT A] Over the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right amount of investigation,
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating various events and individuals?

Jan-23  Jan-9
Democrats in Congress have overreached in various
INVESHIGAtIONS ... s 39% 40%
Democrats in Congress have done the right amount of
INVESHGAtION. ......cvececeei e 31 41
Democrats in Congress have done too little oversight...... 30 19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 14% 46% 66% 16% 20% 45% 23%
35 51 29 9 41 40 28 39
24 36 25 25 43 40 28 38

Q18B. [SPLIT B] Over the last couple of years, do you think that Democrats in Congress have conducted the right amount of investigation,
done too little oversight, or overreached in investigating Donald Trump and other Republicans?

Democrats in Congress have overreached in various investigations into
Trump and other Republicans
Democrats in Congress have done the right amount of investigation into
Trump and other Republicans
Democrats in Congress have done too little oversight into Trump and other
Republicans

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
42% 1%  38% 79% 17% 21%  49%  26%
33 51 39 12 51 47 28 45
24 38 23 9 32 27 23 29
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Q19A. [SPLIT A] Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or

overreach in investigating various events and individuals?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 Jan-9 Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress will overreach in various

INVESHIGAtIONS ... s 40% 30% 31% 63% 40% 13% 45% 31% 40% 44%
Republicans in Congress will do the right amount of

INVESHGAtION. ..o s 38 33 35 15 25 67 23 34 42 25
Republicans in Congress will do too little oversight.......... 22 37 34 21 35 20 31 34 18 31

Q19B. [SPLIT B] Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or
overreach in investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress will overreach in various investigations into Biden
and other DEMOCTALS ...t 47% 74% 48% 17% 63% 54% 44% 53%
Republicans in Congress will do the right amount of investigation into Biden
and other DEMOCTALS ...t 36 10 36 64 15 25 40 33
Republicans in Congress will do too little oversight into Biden and other
DEMOCTALS ...ttt 17 16 16 19 21 21 16 14

Q20. Regardless of whether you fully agree with either statement, when it comes to congressional oversight and the Biden administration,

which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That Biden administration officials will get away with corruption,

unethical behavior, or having improper business dealings ................. 50% 48% 20% 49% 85% 34% 44% 55% 32%
That Republican officials will go too far and abuse congressional
oversight powers to attack the Biden administration..............cccceeeeuc 50 52 80 51 15 66 56 45 68

Q21. And based on what you've seen or heard so far, which of the following better describes the investigations Republicans in Congress
are pursuing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Political stunts aimed at damaging the Biden administration................ 46% 44% 73% 37% 17% 57% 54% 42% 57%
Serious efforts to get to the bottom of wrongdoing ..........cccovereerrerenne. 35 35 10 28 64 19 29 39 24
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......c.cueererernrireieieirceeree e 19 21 17 34 18 24 17 19 19

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOTStiS OVET .....coevieeieieineneee e, 61% 59% 64% 62% 54% 56% 70% 47% 48% 65% 49%
The worst is yet o COme .........cccocvvrcrnireenne, 23 25 20 22 25 26 19 35 34 19 31
Don't know enough 0 Say .........coevverneererernn, 16 16 16 16 21 18 10 18 18 16 20
Q22. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POINE...ceieree e 75% 76% 70% 70% 85% 69% 64% 68% 78% 74% 93%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine 25 24 6 5 15 31 36 32 22 26 7
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

POSITIVE (NET) weooeeeesrseerseeesesssessns

NEGATIVE (NET).oooocrrre

Jan-23
4%
16
42
37

Jan-9

5%
21
38
34
2

26
72

Nov-21
4%
17
40
39
1

21
78

Oct-24
4%
15
41
38
2

19
79

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better

The economy is staying the same...................

The economy is getting worse
Don't know enough to say ......

Jan-23

14%
20

Jan-9
17%
25
54

3

Nov-21
15%
20
60

4

Oct-24
12%
19
64

4

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........c.cocvenennee

Somewhat confident
Somewhat uneasy

Very uneasy

Not sure

CONFIDENT (NET) .o,

UNEASY (NET) coereereseeesesseseseseeso

Jan-23
8%
25

Jan-9
1%
28
30
29

2

39
59

Nov-21
9%

32
64

Oct-24
9%
23
34
31
3

32
64

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 1% 3% 8% 9% 3% -
27 10 6 23 13 15 19
48 44 33 45 46 40 49
18 41 57 21 30 41 28
2 4 1 3 2 1 4
31 1 9 31 23 18 19
66 85 90 66 76 81 77
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 5% 5% 19% 14% 13% 9%
26 25 13 30 24 18 32
46 62 81 45 58 66 54
5 8 1 6 4 3 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 4% 5% 15% 9% 6% 7%
32 20 18 36 30 22 23
35 33 35 28 30 36 37
20 37 40 16 28 33 28
3 5 2 6 3 2 4
43 24 23 51 39 28 30
54 70 75 44 57 70 66

JOBRATE. When it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, which of the following statements do you think is most accurate?

More jobs were created in the last year than any other
YEAr iN NISIOMY ..o
More jobs were created in the last year, but not at a
RISTOMIC FALE ..o
The labor market evened out between jobs created and
JODS HOSE ...
More jobs were lost in the last year, but not at a historic
TALE 1ottt
More jobs were lost in the last year than any other year
INRISTONY <.
Don't know enough t0 Say .........coeveerneeveernieneerneiniienns

MORE CREATED (NET) ..o
MORE LOST (NET)....oooiiiinriniiniirissieescisessisiis

Jan-23

11%

Jun-13
11%
20
16
14

16
23

31
31

Feb-22
12%
16
14
16

21
21

28
37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 6% 5% 12% % 11% 9%
26 16 11 21 14 19 19
15 16 20 19 21 17 17
14 27 29 18 23 22 23
8 8 15 12 10 11 11
21 27 20 18 24 21 20
42 22 16 33 22 29 29
22 35 44 30 34 32 34
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GRoccosTS. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount............c.ccceeeeen. 82% 76% 78% 80% 7% 83% 88% 72% 74% 85% 79%
Going up, a normal amount.............ccocveveeennn. 9 12 13 11 12 7 6 13 13 8 14
Staying about the same...........ccovenererniirennn, 4 8 6 6 7 4 2 9 8 3 2
GOING OWN ..o 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 2 1
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........cocvurrevrcrieennn: 2 2 1 2 3 2 * 2 3 1 4
GOING UP (NET) .o, 91% 88 90 90 89 90 95 85 87 93 92
GASLONG. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot............. 43% 37% 48% 55% 34% 41% 55% 40% 46% 44% 40%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat.. 37 41 36 32 37 43 35 38 38 37 35
No -- the price of gas is not going up that
MUCK ..o 16 17 14 11 24 13 9 18 15 15 21
No -- the price of gas is not going up atall....... 4 4 2 3 6 3 1 3 2 4 4
YES (NET) oo 80% 78 84 87 71 84 90 78 83 81 75
NO (NET) oo 20 22 16 13 29 16 10 22 17 19 25
GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS @G0 ...vvvvvriereierieeeecieriserssesssiseeeeineens 25% 21% 24% 31% 19% 23% 33% 23% 26% 25% 21%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were
a few Weeks 8go......c.vvvrieineneneeceee, 39 38 40 41 35 41 44 34 41 41 28
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were
a few Weeks 8go......c.oveurirenneninenceiee, 25 26 27 19 30 29 18 26 24 24 31
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ..ot 3 5 2 2 4 1 2 5 3 3 1
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........cocvevreererierennn, 8 10 7 7 12 4 12 6 7 19
PAYING MORE (NET) ...cvoevrieeererneireeieennen, 64% 59 64 72 53 63 77 57 67 66 49
PAYING LESS (NET) ...coovrererreeeereerneieeiennne, 28 31 29 21 34 30 20 31 27 27 32

Q23. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in Congress

and signed by President Biden?

Jan-23

Jan-9
15%
38
28
19

53

Nov-21
16%
35
28
20

51

Oct-24
18%
37
26
19

55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 1% 20% 16% 12% 19% 15%
40 28 38 37 43 37 41
27 33 24 25 27 27 22
15 28 17 21 18 17 21
57 40 59 53 55 57 57
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Q24. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which will
give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind and
solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Jan-23  Jan-9
Strongly SUPPOIt ........cevverereeriererereseeeien, 37% 36%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..o, 30 30
Somewhat 0pPOSE.......ccverrvrrerieireireereireieen, 10 10
Strongly OPPOSE ....eeueeeerciririeirere e, 13 13
NOESUME ... 10 11
SUPPORT (NET)....ccomirererernereeeerneereeeeeenen 66% 66
OPPOSE (NET)....ccnieriererenermeeeeseerneereeeeeenn 23 23

Nov-21
37%
29
10
15
10

65
25

Oct-24
35%
29
10
17

9

64
27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 28% 12% 51% 43% 34% 40%
29 32 30 32 33 29 41
3 12 18 5 9 11 4
1 10 29 2 8 16 8
7 18 12 10 8 11 8
90 60 41 82 75 62 80
4 23 46 7 17 27 12

B2. Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe that the

economy is improving.

 10.5 million jobs have been added under President Biden, the

most at this point in any presidency on record
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ The unemployment rate is down to 3.7%, setting a 50-year
low

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Gas prices are down around $1.70 a gallon from their peak in
June

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT

CONVINCING CONVINCING

Not Not at

Very Some | that all

4 17% 29 17 14
31% 41 14 6

13% 24 23 14

3% 16 20 23

27% 35 17 9

18% 35 16 10

15% 27 18 15

19% 39 18 10

4 18% 26 21 16
30% 35 18 8

9% 22 27 15

5% 17 22 25

21% 32 25 10

14% 34 21 18

17% 24 21 16

21% 36 18 12

4 14% 27 23 17
24% 38 17 9

7% 22 29 17

3% 16 27 26

18% 38 18 12

12% 35 21 14

13% 24 23 18

14% 30 27 12

NET
Don't NOT
believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

23 46% 3

8 72% 20
26 36% 37
39 19% 43
11 63% 26
21 53% 26
25 42% 33
14 58% 29
20 44% 36

9 65% 26
27 30% 42
30 22% 47
12 53% 35
13 48% 39
22 41% 37
12 57% K
20 41% 39
11 63% 26
25 29% 45
28 19% 53
14 56% 30
19 46% 35
21 37% 42
16 44% 39
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B2. Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe that the
economy is improving.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all beliecve = CONVINCING CONVINCING

e The last two years have been the strongest on record for

applications for new small businesses, totaling 10.5 million........ 13% 27 22 15 22 40% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 41 18 9 10 63% 27

Latest Data by Party Ind % 25 26 14 27 33% 41

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 26 23 34 17% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 35 21 14 11 54% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 31 22 15 17 45% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 26 23 15 24 38% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 30 24 12 19 44% 37

o The Consumer Price Index showed inflation falling last month,
the 6th month in a row this has happened, and it is now lower

than it's been in OVEr @ YEar........ccooosesesssssesssesssesssssesssesssss 13% 27 20 16 24 40% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 39 15 7 13 64% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 26 23 16 30 31% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 13 24 27 34 15% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 29 25 11 16 48% 36

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 33 26 8 22 44% 35

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 25 19 18 26 38% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 42 23 11 15 52% 33

o Inflation dropped from 11.3% at the beginning of 2022 to 3.7%

atthe end Of the Year ... 16% 24 16 16 28 40% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 34 15 7 16 62% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 21 20 18 32 30% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 14 15 26 41 18% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 37 16 11 17 56% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 31 20 11 25 44% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 21 15 18 31 36% 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 25 26 9 20 45% 35

e The number of Americans without health insurance has fallen

by nearly 6 million compared to before the pandemic.................... 13% 25 26 20 16 39% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 35 23 10 10 57% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 19 28 25 21 26% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 16 28 29 22 21% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 33 23 11 12 55% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 32 24 17 16 43% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 23 25 22 17 36% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 20 42 14 12 32% 56

¢ Unemployment rates for Black and Hispanic Americans are

near pre-pandemiC IOWS .............ccovmiiceecrereerrsssssssisessessseesssssss 11% 27 26 18 18 38% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 39 23 10 9 58% 32

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 16 31 19 28 22% 50

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 15 29 27 25 19% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 26 29 12 12 47% 41

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 25 26 20 17 37% 46

Latest Data by Race White | 10% 26 26 19 19 36% 45

Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 35 25 14 18 43% 39
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B2. Below are some statements about the economy. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe that the
economy is improving.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not  Notat | Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe | CONVINCING CONVINCING
» Wages are higher now than they were six months ago,
adjusted for inflation ..., 12% 25 26 18 18 38% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 36 21 9 12 58% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 20 32 17 25 26% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 15 30 28 24 18% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 31 22 9 13 56% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 32 31 12 17 39% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 24 26 20 20 34% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 31 31 14 12 43% 45

Q34. Below are those same statements you just read. Please indicate which three you think are the best reasons to believe the economy
is improving.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Inflation dropped from 11.3% at the beginning of 2022 to 3.7% at the end of
BN VBT ..ot 29% 37% 25% 20% 31% 24% 29%  28%
The unemployment rate is down to 3.7%, setting a 50-year [ow ...........cccc.cceeuee. 28 39 23 17 28 27 28 40
10.5 million jobs have been added under President Biden, the most at this
point in any presidency ON FECOT ..........coeeuriieiriniieieeree e 23 31 19 14 28 26 22 27
Gas prices are down around $1.70 a gallon from their peak in June.................. 23 28 20 18 28 20 22 29
The Consumer Price Index showed inflation falling last month, the 6th month
in a row this has happened, and it is now lower than it's been in overa year.... 21 27 17 15 22 15 22 18
Wages are higher now than they were six months ago, adjusted for inflation.... 20 24 21 15 27 17 19 20
The number of Americans without health insurance has fallen by nearly 6
million compared to before the pandemic ...........cccoeerieenieeneeeesne 15 17 11 14 18 22 15 13
The last two years have been the strongest on record for applications for new
small businesses, totaling 10.5 MillioN ...........cooevirieneinecree e 15 19 13 10 22 20 12 23
Unemployment rates for Black and Hispanic Americans are near pre-
PANAEMIC IOWS ...ttt 1" 13 8 8 17 15 8
None of these are good reasons to believe the economy is improving .............. 32 14 40 51 17 26 35 21

Q35. Thinking about those statements...who do you see as most responsible for those outcomes?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIABN. ... 23% 29% 14% 19% 27% 24% 23% 20%
DemMOCTats iN CONGIESS .......vurvrvririreieireieieiseie ettt 18 28 9 8 22 24 15 23
Republicans in CONGIESS ... ssensessans 7 6 3 1 6 6 8 2
AMerican DUSINESS IEAUENS ...........cviiiiriircice s 7 5 6 9 2 10 8 7
DONAI TIUMP . ...t 6 3 6 9 8 11 6 5
All Of these are reSPONSIDIE ........c.cueureriereirerre e 20 18 38 17 23 16 19 25
None of these are reSpoNSIbIE ..........ceureerenierirne s 5 6 7 5 5 3 6 9
| don't believe any of those statements ..o 14 5 19 22 7 7 15 9
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Q36. [IF DON'T BELIEVE TWO OR MORE STATEMENTS IN B2 OR Q35] You indicated you don't believe at least a few of the statements you just
read about the economy. What better describes why you don't believe these statements?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Biden and his administration are using misleading statistics to make the
economy seem better than itis ..........cccovceveveeeiese s 53% 19% 48% 69% 18% 39% 58% 60%
The statement(s) contradict what my personal economic experience has been
INthe [aStIWO YEAIS........cvrcriceice e 41 72 42 28 76 51 37 32
OBNBT. o 6 10 10 3 6 10 5 8
Q37. Again...How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
EXCEIBNT ... ..ottt 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 3% 2%
GOOM ettt 22 37 12 7 34 24 19 27
NOE SO GOOM ..ottt 39 42 44 34 43 39 38 46
POOT ... 33 13 38 55 14 24 38 20
INOE SUPE .. 3 3 5 1 3 4 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) ..ottt sttt 26% 42 14 10 40 32 22 29
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt 72 55 82 89 57 63 76 66
Q38. Again...Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..eovveetciie ettt 16% 31% 3% 2% 26% 17% 14% 16%
SOMEWAL APPIOVE ..ottt 28 47 24 6 41 36 25 35
SOmMeWhat dISAPPIOVE .......euveieiriierietre sttt 14 13 29 12 21 13 13 15
SrONGIY dISAPPIOVE.......eveerieieiirierie ettt 39 5 35 80 7 29 47 24
NOE SUIE ...ttt 3 3 8 1 5 5 2 1
APPROVE (NET)..ouvieiiiireiieiiseineiseisese et ssssssssss st ssssssssssssanes 44% 79 28 8 67 53 38 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ooieriiieieeeieeieiesse e issssssss s sssssssssssssssnns 54 18 64 92 28 42 60 39

BETJOB2. Below are some of the same issues you saw earlier in another list of issues. Please indicate, again, who you trust more to

handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS ANA T8 BCONOMY.....ooovovvveieieieceieceieie e 46% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 10 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 37 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 12 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 36 16
Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 30 20
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BETJOB2. Below are some of the same issues you saw earlier in another list of issues. Please indicate, again, who you trust more to
handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O INIALION.....oooo e 43% 44 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 38 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 39% 50 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 32 21
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21  Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........c.cccuuvereeneeneererirerine, 42% 41% 44% 43% 62% 37% 20% 49% 49% 40% 43%
Somewhat pro-Choice............covvveererreircrnieennn, 19 16 16 17 18 24 18 21 19 18 23
Somewhat pro-life .......cocveevveneneenerneneinen, 12 12 13 12 7 1 17 8 10 13 1
Strongly pro-life ......ocvererneineenneeee, 21 22 22 20 7 13 40 13 14 24 8
Don't know €nough t0 Say ..........cocvevrevrerierennn: 6 8 5 7 5 15 5 9 8 5 14
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....covvnerereeeerneereeieinne, 61% 58 60 60 80 61 38 71 68 58 66
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..ot 33 35 35 33 15 24 57 21 24 37 19
Q40. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 Oct-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal............ccccouuvee. 33% 35% 35% 35% 52% 30% 13% 42% 35% 31% 38%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself ...........cocvvenreineernereineinnen, 39 37 40 40 39 46 37 44 45 38 41
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal..........ccccovenreneernirnineinnen, 22 22 21 19 6 1 43 7 14 26 8
Don't know €nough 0 Say .........cocvevrevrerieennn: 6 6 4 6 2 13 8 6 6 6 14
Q41. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Oct-10  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at fisk .......c..ccveeeeenmeeneeneeecinennne 45% 50% 52% 49% 63% 37% 28% 50% 39%  45%  40%
Is somewhat at FisK...........coveureermeeneeneireiinennn. 24 22 21 21 20 26 27 19 27 24 26
Is somewhat SECUre .........cocvvververeceneireinennne 1 11 12 12 6 10 17 13 14 10 15
IS very much SECUre ........coceeeureereceneerieineenns 7 6 5 6 4 6 10 6 4 7 5
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cceveneerirrereencens 13 12 10 12 7 21 18 13 15 13 15
AT RISK (NET) ..o 69% 72 73 70 82 63 55 69 66 69 66
SECURE (NET) ..o cenesssnenees 18 16 17 18 11 16 27 19 18 18 19
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Q42. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23  Oct-10  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at fisk .......c.cccvevivrereneeneererinenen. 31% 35% 34% 33% 39% 25% 25% 36% 25% 32% 16%
Is somewhat at FisK.......c..ccveereermerneeneirneinennn. 21 21 21 21 17 24 25 19 26 21 19
Is somewhat SECUre ..........cocvvvcrcervieneiniininne 20 18 19 17 22 17 17 19 20 18 33
IS very much SECUIE .........cveveercrevereieeinienieene 15 13 15 15 15 13 16 12 15 16 13
Don't know enough {0 8@y ........ccoceuvverieniereirinnes 13 14 12 14 7 21 17 13 14 12 19
AT RISK (NET) ... 52% 55 55 54 56 49 50 55 51 54 35
SECURE (NET) ..ocvrereeneeniererrneineiseineeeneens 35 31 33 32 37 30 34 32 35 35 46

OVERTURNROE_SUPPORT. As you may know, the Supreme Court decided to overturn Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an
abortion as a result. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court eliminating federal protections for abortion?

Jan-23
Strongly @pProve .......ccveeerierereenirieinieeinns 23%
Somewhat approve .........ccccceeveveeereireiniennns 12
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvevererreveiennes 11
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoocevevveveieireiniennns 45
NOESUFE ... 9
APPROVE (NET)....cuveeiererneeneereereeeeeinnenees 34%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvvernceeereereirereeeeens 56

Q43. Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?

Jan-23
Strongly SUPPOIt .......ceveveierireirieeeeene, 17%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .......c.cvuvereieieinierirreieieenen, 9
Somewhat 0pPOSE........cevreriereenierirreirereene, 15
Strongly OPPOSE ....eevviereeirirereece e, 52
Don't know enough to Say .........ccvcvereurierennne. 7
SUPPORT (NET)....cvvmevreererererinermeienineeinenns 21%
OPPOSE (NET).....cotvieereererererinenneiseineenneens 66

Oct-10 Sep-25 Sep-11
24% 25% 25%
13 12 13
11 10 10
46 45 44

7 8 8
37 37 38
57 55 54

Oct-10  Sep-25  Jun-27
18% 16% 18%
11 11 11
13 16 14
52 52 50

5 5 6
29 27 29
65 68 64

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 8% 41% 13% 17% 25% 11%
7 12 18 17 17 1 12
8 12 15 10 9 12 9
68 46 18 50 46 44 50
8 22 8 10 1 8 18
16 21 59 30 34 36 23
76 58 33 59 55 55 59
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 8% 32% 14% 13% 19% 6%
6 8 14 6 9 10 10
10 19 19 15 19 14 15
74 49 27 55 52 51 50
4 16 8 10 6 6 18
13 15 46 20 22 29 16
84 68 46 70 71 65 65

Changing topics...as you may know, the Republican Party won control of the House of Representatives. The following questions are

based on this as a result.

Q44. With Republicans in control of the House...thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Better off than it is right NOW........c.cccovvenininirencies
About the same as it is right NOW ..........covvrernivrcrnirnenn.
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........coevvevincnireneres
NOESUME ..o

Jan-23  Jan-9 Nov-21
25% 22% 28%
32 33 28
34 33 33

9 11 10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 15% 49% 9% 17% 29% 16%
29 37 36 3 36 33 23
55 31 10 48 34 30 45

10 16 6

1 13 8 15
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Q45. What do you want Republicans in Congress to be focused on?

llllll ge  making

spendin
itiegal border corruption spt g

.. StoP helping
tt americans helping
getting health carejobs working

het
s o CFiME f l t!almden.s. country prices.

“eco nomy

risitcontrol 50,:;13[ seCUl’lty

democrats

B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
o [SPLIT A] They will make major cuts
to Medicare that people have
worked a lifetime to earn................... 53% 15 6 8 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 3 2 6 89% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 7 7 7 23 63% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 19 11 14 31 45% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 19 6 3 5 85% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 15 13 8 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Race White 51% 14 5 8 21 65% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 22 7 6 10 7% 13
o [SPLIT A] They will make major cuts
to Social Security that people rely
onas they age ... 53% 18 5 7 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 21 2 1 6 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 7 9 7 23 61% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 16 7 13 32 48% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 5 1 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 23 9 5 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race White 52% 15 5 8 22 66% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 27 10 5 5 80% 15
o [SPLIT B] They will make major cuts
to Social Security that people rely
on as they age, so they can fund
tax breaks for wealthy people and
big corporations..........ccocceeereresecrine 52% 16 5 6 21 68% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 16 4 4 22 70% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 17 7 12 37 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 21 8 4 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 25 9 7 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race White 50% 14 4 7 25 64% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 19 2 2 22 75% 4
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
o [SPLIT B] They will end the Medicare
guarantee, putting at risk the
retirement that people have worked
alifetime to earn ..., 51% 16 8 7 18 67% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 14 4 1 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 15 7 7 20 67% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 17 13 13 33 41% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 27 5 5 6 83% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 23 10 3 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race White 50% 14 9 7 21 64% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 9 3 5 24 68% 8
o They want to repeal the Inflation
Reduction Act, which will let drug
companies go back to charging
seniors more than $2,000 per year
for prescription drugs and reinstate
the ban on Medicare negotiating for
lower drug priCes ......ccccooeoeieieiviiiiisiiiis 45% 20 9 12 15 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 19 6 2 6 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 18 7 8 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 21 13 25 23 39% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 23 5 5 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 32 6 9 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 18 10 14 16 60% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 24 5 4 16 74% 9
o They passed legislation that could
subject doctors who perform
abortions to criminal penalties............ 44% 19 11 17 9 63% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 16 6 4 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 23 10 10 16 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 20 17 35 13 35% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 20 7 7 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 20 14 13 8 65% 27
Latest Data by Race White 42% 18 12 19 10 59% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 20 9 14 9 67% 23
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
o They will freeze all federal
spending at 2022 levels, meaning
tens of billions of dollars in cuts to
things like hiring more border patrol
agents and to food and anti-poverty
programs for kids, causing a likely
increase in child poverty............cc....... 39% 21 10 11 18 61% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 22 7 4 6 83% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 22 12 10 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 20 12 21 31 36% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 25 7 8 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 30 11 9 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race White 36% 21 10 12 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 26 12 8 9 1% 20
o They will stop any and all
investigations into the January 6th,
2021 attack on the Capitol and the
events leading up to it and instead
investigate the House investigation
17O 39% 14 12 23 1 53% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 16 6 3 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 18 14 21 21 44% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 1 19 47 16 19% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 20 12 6 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 22 12 15 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Race White 37% 12 12 27 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 27 8 9 13 70% 17
o They are going to put extreme
MAGA Republicans like Marjorie
Taylor Greene on key committees
and in key roles with significant
power in running our government..... 39% 18 14 18 12 57% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 18 6 2 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 22 17 8 23 51% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 17 22 38 14 26% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 20 13 3 9 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 20 17 12 1 60% 29
Latest Data by Race White 36% 17 15 20 12 53% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 25 8 11 15 65% 19
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
e They voted to defund the IRS,
preventing it from holding wealthy
tax cheats accountable.................... 39% 18 11 17 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 19 8 5 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 23 12 12 21 55% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 16 15 34 23 29% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 22 11 4 8 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 23 15 12 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Race White 36% 16 12 21 16 52% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 25 6 11 16 67% 18
o They will stop any and all
investigations into Donald Trump
and instead investigate the law
enforcement agencies that led
those investigations into Trump........ 38% 16 14 23 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 17 9 3 5 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 19 16 18 18 49% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 14 20 47 13 20% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 22 11 6 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 16 22 17 1 49% 40
Latest Data by Race White 36% 13 14 27 10 49% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 31 11 10 10 69% 21
o They voted to weaken ethics rules
which will severely weaken the
ability of the bipartisan Office of
Congressional Ethics to investigate
members of Congress of both
parties suspected of wrongdoing ...... 36% 24 14 10 17 60% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 23 9 2 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 26 15 5 22 58% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 25 19 20 26 34% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 33 11 3 9 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 24 15 8 16 60% 24
Latest Data by Race White 34% 22 14 11 18 56% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 31 11 7 19 63% 18
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
o [SPLIT A] They are going to
investigate law enforcement
agencies like the FBI for decisions
they disagree with, like cracking
down on domestic terrorism and
white supremacy.........eeeen 36% 20 14 16 14 56% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 22 9 3 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 19 20 13 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 19 18 33 22 27% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 23 8 5 6 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 22 22 16 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Race White 33% 18 15 18 16 51% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 38 12 11 9 68% 23
o [SPLIT B] They are going to
investigate law enforcement
agencies like the FBI in retribution
for investigations by the FBI into
Republicans, including claims about
the FBI "spying on President
Trump's campaign and ridiculing
conservative Americans'.................... 35% 18 12 24 10 53% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 17 7 5 9 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 23 18 19 16 47% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 18 17 47 1 25% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 21 14 8 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 27 10 11 10 69% 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 18 12 28 10 50% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 1 10 9 17 64% 19
o [SPLIT B] They will stop America's
support for Ukraine in defending
itself against Russia, putting
democracy at risk across the globe
by letting a fascist nation continue
to invade a free democratic country. 33% 21 13 17 16 55% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 23 8 8 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 18 16 11 26 48% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 20 17 30 22 31% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 23 12 13 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 28 13 6 7 74% 20
Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 13 18 17 51% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 7 9 16 21 54% 25
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B3. Below is a list of criticisms some have made about actions the Republican-led House has already taken, bills they have already
passed, and actions they are likely to take in the near future. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement.

CONCERNING NOT CONCERNING NET
NOT
Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
concerning concerning concerning concerning believe G G
o [SPLIT A] They will stop America's
support for Ukraine in defending
itself against Russia because
Republicans in Congress support
Putin just like Trump does................... 33% 23 10 13 20 56% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 26 7 4 10 80% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 21 12 16 25 46% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 21 13 24 32 31% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 30 13 2 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 26 14 18 13 55% 32
Latest Data by Race White 30% 21 9 15 24 51% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 38 9 12 6 73% 21
Q59. Having seen this list...would you say Republicans in Congress' priorities are in line or not in line with your priorities?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very in line with my priofities..........ccccveueieicinieicseeesee s 17% 6% 5% 34% 1% 15% 20% 10%
Somewhat in line With My Prioties .........cccoceieereieie e 28 12 25 48 21 31 30 21
Not that in line with My Priofities........cccoueeriiierrieeseerc e 18 18 33 14 18 18 17 29
Not at all in line with My PriOFtIES .......coveeevicesce e 36 64 38 4 50 35 34 40
INLINE (NET) coovteiiriisnisseeesseesssessssssssssssssssssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssesssessssssnnees 46% 18 30 82 32 47 49 31
NOT IN LINE (NET)cvtevirereerirerssessessessssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssesssns 54 82 70 18 68 53 51 69

Q60. As you may or may not know, Republicans won control of the House in the November 2022 elections. Below is a list of issues some
may want them to prioritize. Please select up to two that they should focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23  Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Lowering costs like groceries and gas ..........coureerrenienieneeneneene, 62% 58% 68% 63% 56% 62% 61% 63% 64%
IMProving EalthCare............coeveurierre e, 31 32 46 37 1 42 33 28 35
Cracking down on illegal immigration and securing the southern
DOTET ...t 29 30 12 24 50 16 20 33 15
Dealing with the national debt ..o, 27 26 26 26 27 29 25 26 25
Protecting American security from foreign threats like Russia and
CRING oo 23 24 26 20 21 20 25 23 32
Investigating the Biden administration and Biden family...................... 16 14 6 11 29 10 14 18 12
Republicans should not focus on any of these............ccccovverirernnennn, 2 4 3 3 * 2 2 2 2
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Switching subjects...

Q61. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump being found wrongfully in possession of classified documents post-

presidency?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 31% 41% 35% 31% 48% 29%
31 30 37 39 39 31 48
12 22 13 14 18 13 13
7 18 9 12 12 8 11
81 61 78 74 70 79 77

Q62. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden being found wrongfully in possession of classified documents from his

time as Vice President?

Not much.
Not at all

A LOT/SOME (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
35% 29% 41% 28% 24% 40% 29%
38 28 39 39 43 36 33
16 23 1" 14 23 13 23
12 20 9 19 11 1" 15
72 57 80 67 67 76 63

Q63. As you may or may not know, presidential records were discovered at Trump's home in Mar-a-Lago. Acting on a tip from a Trump
representative, the FBI conducted a search at Mar-a-Lago after a year of seeking voluntary cooperation from Trump and failing to get it,
where they retrieved more than 300 classified documents. Donald Trump is being investigated for obstruction of justice for his lack of
cooperation as well. Knowing this, how concerned are you about Donald Trump having these classified documents?

VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned.................
Not at all concerned .............
Not sure

CONCERNED (NET)....coiieiiiiiiniiriisiesise st
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....cvuiiiiriiniieiireiseiesississsiseiesie e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
1% 28% 12% 57% 47% 38% 50%
18 29 22 23 24 19 31
6 16 24 10 11 16 7
3 12 35 6 14 20 6
2 14 7 5 4 6 6
89 57 34 79 71 58 81
9 28 59 16 25 36 13

Q64. As you may or may not know, a Biden representative discovered 10 classified documents from his time as Vice President and
alerted the Department of Justice and the National Archives upon their discovery. Upon learning about these documents, Biden's own
Attorney General is now investigating these documents with Biden's full cooperation, and so far has uncovered at least 10 additional
classified documents. Knowing this, how concerned are you about Joe Biden having these classified documents?

VEIY CONCEINEA ..ottt
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned.................
Not at all concerned
Not sure

CONCERNED (NET)..oecereereeeseesseeessessseesssesssssssessssesssessseessessseee
NOT CONCERNED (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 23% 53% 21% 34% 36% 19%
27 39 26 32 31 26 41
28 16 " 22 18 20 15
22 7 5 17 9 12 15
5 14 6 9 7 6 10
46 62 78 53 66 62 60
50 23 16 39 27 32 30
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Q65. Below is a graphic again comparing what Biden and Trump did with each of their respective classified documents. Please read the
graphic and then answer the question that follows.

CLASSIFIED DOCUMENTS FOUND

= APPROXIMATELY 20 DOCUMENTS = MORE THAN 325 DOCUMENTS
uFOUND AT PRIVATE OFFICE IN uFOUND AT MAR-A-LAGO

DC AND HOME IN DELAWARE RESIDENCE/OFFICE
uSOME TOP SECRET =60 TOP SECRET
mSAYS HE IS COOPERATING FULLY = UNDER INVESTIGATION
mLAWYERS FOUND AND FOR OBSTRUCTION

ALERTED ARCHIVES/DOJ ®ARCHIVES FIRST REACHED

OUT TO TRUMP LAWYERS

Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
What Donald Trump did Was WOPSE .........cceureerereuneererereireieineeneieeeeseeeeeeseeneneens 43% 7% 30% 8% 59% 47% 38% 56%
What Joe Biden did Was WOISE ..........ccvurieunirieienie s 18 3 13 36 10 13 20 8
What both Biden and Trump did was equally bad 26 14 35 37 15 27 28 20
Neither what Biden nor what Trump did was that big of a deal...........ccocovveienee 5 2 8 8 4 5 5 7
Do not care N0UGN 10 SAY ........curveeiiireieeer e 8 5 15 10 12 7 8 10

Q66. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Biden has done the right thing so far when it has come to his documents
and has released enough information to the American public.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY AUTEE ... 26% 49% 18% 3% 40% 31% 24% 22%
SOMEWNAE BJTEE ... 23 31 22 13 27 25 21 30
Neither agree NOr dISAGIEE. ..o 21 14 36 26 27 27 19 35
SOMEWNAL AISAGIEE........vrveeiceeiciri s 10 4 11 17 4 6 1 3
SHrONGIY AISAGIEE ...e.verererereircieeeseereereereee et esnes 20 3 14 41 2 11 25 10
AGREE (NET) oottt 49% 80 40 16 67 56 45 52
DISAGREE (NET) ..ottt 30 6 24 58 6 17 36 12

Q67A. [SPLIT A] Below is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Joe Biden had a small number of
classified documents that were misplaced at his think tank in Washington and his home in Delaware, which his representatives
immediately turned over to the government upon their discovery. Donald Trump, on the other hand, deliberately took hundreds of
documents and kept them in an insecure location at Mar-a-Lago, a golf club that people pay to visit, including international figures. How
convincing do you find this statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING ovvvrvrerreerceeieeseeeiesee et 31% 54% 19% 7% 51% 35% 27% 29%
SOMEWhat CONVINCING .......cvuieericieieieiree ettt 26 34 25 16 29 25 24 36
Not that CONVINCING .......ceveierieirre e 13 6 21 19 7 18 13 23
Not @t all CONVINGING .....ceureceeieee et 15 2 11 31 4 9 18 3
Don't believe this Statement ... 16 4 25 27 9 12 18 10
CONVINCING (NET) ...ucercereriermeiseeseiseenesiesssessssssesssssssesesse s ssssenes 57% 88 43 23 80 61 52 64
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ..couvuiereereiieecieienessesssssessesesie e ssssssssssssesssenns 28 8 32 50 12 27 31 26
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Q67B. [SPLIT B] Below is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Joe Biden voluntarily came forward with
his documents as soon as they were discovered and is fully complying with investigations, including the one led by a special counsel
appointed by his own Attorney General. Donald Trump refused to cooperate with investigations into him possessing classified
documents, tried to deny their existence, and is now even being investigated for obstruction of justice. How convincing do you find this
statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING ovvvrvrescreesceeieeseieiesee et 34% 62% 23% 6% 46% 35% 32% 37%
SOMEWhat CONVINCING .......vuieiriciiieieisce ettt 28 32 37 21 35 37 25 32
Not that convincing............... 12 3 17 21 9 14 13 1
Not at all convincing 1 1 10 24 3 6 14 10
Don't believe this statement 14 2 13 29 7 8 16 10
CONVINCING (NET) ..ocorerereiieineeneeeeieeeesesssessssssssssssssesssssse s sssssssssssssssessnns 62% 94 60 27 81 72 57 69
NOT CONVINCING (NET) ..coouvuiereireieeecirerinerssieisessseeesiessse s 24 4 27 44 12 20 27 21
Q68. Again, which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
What Donald Trump did Was WOTSE ........c.eeerririeirreeereeeisissssesseeeseesessneeees 44% 7% 36% 7% 60% 46% 39% 57%
What Joe Biden did was Worse ... 17 4 11 34 7 15 19 9
What both Biden and Trump did was equally bad..................... 27 13 36 41 18 30 29 18
Neither what Biden nor what Trump did was that big of a deal...... 5 2 5 10 4 5 6 8
Do not care N0UGN 10 SAY ........cuvvieiiereieeree s 7 4 13 8 1 5 6 9

Q69A. [SPLIT A] Below is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Republicans have been up in arms about
Biden's discovered documents, but they are hypocrites: what Trump did was worse and a greater security threat, yet they tried to shut
down the investigation into his documents repeatedly, stood behind him when he refused to cooperate with any investigation, and
repeatedly showed no interest in the issue when he was the one under scrutiny. How convincing do you find this statement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING .vvvrvrerinerceereeseeseeeeeese s sssses e essess st s s ssessesssens 34% 59% 27% 6% 50% 26% 31% 34%
SOMEWNAL CONVINCING .....veeriecicecieieieee et esnans 22 25 22 17 33 27 18 41
Not that CONVINCING .......ceereeiericicre e 13 7 16 21 5 16 15 15
Not at all convincing .........c.c...... 15 5 11 27 8 15 17 2
Don't believe this statement 17 5 24 29 4 16 20 7
CONVINCING (NET) ...ceriereriermeeseiseieeessesssessssssssssesssessesssessse s 55% 84 49 23 83 53 49 75
NOT CONVINCING (NET) 28 1 27 48 13 31 31 17
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Q69B. [SPLIT B] Below is a statement. Please read it and then answer the question that follows. Republicans have been up in arms about
Biden's discovered documents, but they are showing once again their focus on the wrong things and their obsession with trying to score
political points instead of doing their jobs. They are focused on Biden's documents and pointless, baseless investigations into things like
this instead of lowering costs, creating jobs, and doing what they can to improve the economy. How convincing do you find this

statement?

VEIY CONVINCING .....cveveitiiececie ittt
SOMEWhat CONVINCING .......vuieirricirieieiece ettt
Not that CONVINCING ...t
Not at all CONVINGING .....ceureciie et
Don't believe this Statement ...

CONVINCING (NET) coeereeererseeeseessrssessseessessssssesssssssesssressssseesseee
NOT CONVINCING (NET) worcereeeeesesserssenseeeseesssesserssessseessresseseessseee

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
55% 32% % 43% 38% 30% 45%
24 27 21 25 34 23 20
10 19 21 15 16 15 9
6 8 30 8 7 19 10
4 14 22 10 4 13 16
79 59 28 67 72 53 65
16 27 51 23 24 34 19

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

LOCAI HRIBVISION ...ttt
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)........cocveuerieivirnrenienerneerereneians
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) ...ttt
FOX NBWS ...ttt

None of these - | don't follow news about politics and current events in the
LU OO

DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Several hours

aday

o FOX News Channel.............oeeeeveccieisesseneeeeeeeeeveveeeresessen 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2%

Latest Data by Party Rep 19%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6%

Latest Data by Race White 11%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 3%

Once
aday

13
10

18
12
16
13
16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
45% 42% 42% 48% 45% 43% 39%
49 44 34 45 43 42 50
40 34 29 39 40 33 37
17 19 53 23 23 35 24
33 34 30 24 29 33 34
42 20 18 39 32 28 27
17 20 18 14 15 19 20
24 9 1 20 14 17 14
16 17 15 12 17 17 1
19 12 12 10 15 17 16
4 4 8 3 2 6 2
2 10 3 5 3 3 5
Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
week month Rarely ~ Never DK
16 7 14 34 6
12 6 13 49 5
15 9 21 37 9
22 8 12 16 6
20 7 16 30 8
20 9 13 30 6
16 7 13 35 6
16 5 21 30 8
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O MSNBC ......ooooovevcvevevevevrversrcsrssssssssssssessssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Several hours
aday

7%
10%
5%
3%
1%
%
6%
6%

5%
9%
2%
2%
7%
6%
5%
3%

Once
aday
10
14

5
7
14
1
9
8

6

A few times a

week

16
21
14
12
21
24
14
27

12
14
10
1"
20
16
10
13

A few times a
month

10
13
5
8
1
12
10
6

10
14
9
7
1
8
1
1

Rarely
18
17
19
18
18
14
18
23

17
18
19
15
15
19
16
24

Never

32
18
42
46
16
26
36
20

39
27
43
51
25
28
43
29

o
P

—
NN O NO NN

—_

8
8
13
8
1
10
7
14

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

Several times a day

Once aday.............

A few times a week

Jan-23
31%
14
18

5
12
20

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
32% 32% 29% 35% 33% 30% 34%
15 10 14 12 18 14 15
18 13 19 17 19 18 13
5 5 4 7 5 4 6
1 15 12 8 8 13 1
18 23 21 18 16 21 20
1 1 1 3 2 1 1

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Less than 0ne hour @ day ..o
One t0 tWO NOUTS @ Y ...t
TWO 0 FOUr hOUIS @ aY......uveieice et
FOUr t0 SIX NOUIS @AY ......euiieicircieicrce e

More than six hours

Don't know..............

B AAY 1o s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 16%
23 19 26 21 26 24 24
26 29 23 27 24 24 21
18 18 19 16 20 19 11
21 18 18 23 20 19 24
1 3 2 4 2 2 4
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that was not for your
JOD s s 5% 13 32 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 15 28 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 12 31 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 36 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 18 24 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 13 38 47 53%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 13 33 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 14 24 55 45%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news............... 18% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 17 24 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 18 24 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 19 27 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 19 22 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 19 30 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 18 26 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 20 20 37 63%
e Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeseses s eeee e eeesese s sseseeeeeenee] 14% 26 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 24 31 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 19 32 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 27 28 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 37 40 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 18 38 35 65%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 28 28 72%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 21 16 56 44%
o Listening t0 AM OF FIM radi0.............cccvvrrrrrrrimiiererreneeesssssssssmssssssseessssssssssssmsssssssssseeeed 29% 42 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 39 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 41 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 47 20 8 92%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 34 21 13 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 35 22 15 85%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 45 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 29 17 9 91%
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 oo 17%
B0-4 oo s 26
A5-B .o 15
B5B4 ..o e 17
B e 25
VOL:  (REUSEA) ...t -
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESE ..o e 22
SOULN v 39
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D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN......tiiteieee et 53
Self-dESCrIDE. ... v ¥
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AMerican ..., 14%
White/CauCasian .............cocrereeeeerniinineireineneeriseinsis 75
HiSpanic/Lating ..........c.ocuevruiereeirerieeseeee s 12
Asian/Asian American 6
Pacific ISIander .........ccvverrrreeese s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........cccccooevevenenieincennnne *
OFNEI e -
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused)..........ccouueveurieeicurireeeeieie e -
D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. MEXICO oo 56%
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? (P):E;to RIGO v 12
Please select all that apply. e
BElIZE ... s -
BOIIVIA ..o -
BrazZil....c.eveereeererereree et *
CRIIE .ot en
COlOMDIA ... 4
(00015 o O 1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........ccccvveeriieeirrieirsiesreeesiseens 2
ECUAAON ... *
Bl SalVadOr ... 2
GUAEMAIA ... 1
HONAUIAS ..o 1
NICATAGUA .....eeeeereereeeereeeee e -
Panama ..o -
Paraguay ........cocreeneriecreeee s -
POIU ..ot
SPAIN oo 1
UUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEIA. ... *
Other COUNMIY .....cvucerereinirereee e 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ..o 2
D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The CarbbeaN........coovvessvvessrsssnssssssssss 12%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your é:ﬁfél'x%éﬁéé --------------------------------------------------------------- 52
family trace your anceslry? Please selectal that appy e
Another region of the world ... 8
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ... 24
D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in Chi_na ............................................................................... 21%
many different countries. To what Country or countries do you or your gﬁfms ........................................................................ :]]25
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietham
KOTBA. ...t 5
JAPAN ... 10
PaCific iSIands........cccceuvvveierieeeece s 3
OFNBT b 21
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Q1. Would you say you understand Spanish... VBIY Well.oooocnninnnssssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 6%
Pretty Well.......co s 8
JUSE @ TIEHE . 42
NOt At @ll ... 44
WELL (NET) coooeeeeeceneeieeeseeeseeessesssesssessessssesssssssees 14%
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..o, 24
' Attended technical or vocational school...............ccc.ceenee. 6
Attended some college but no degree..........cccccovvvireenee. 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

VH20. Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for President,
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election?

LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recently held on
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for voting or not voting.
Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?

VCONAV. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S.
House of Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 9

Employed full-ime...........cocveeeeieeeceecsee s 38%
Employed part-time .......ccceveeeieesseerseseesseeis 9
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcrrevnnee. 12
REHIEA ... 26
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET .....cocveieeceee e 6
OB e 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccecuuce.. 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
YBS ottt 26%
NO e 74
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccovvervcivierrcirinennes 47%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccovvevcurieennes 42
Voted for SOMeoNne €lISE ........ccvcvcriercrrieiccrieeiienans 3
Did NOL VOB ..o 8
YES, | VOIBA......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 82%
No, | did NOtVOLE ... 16
NOESUME ot 2
The Democratic candidate ..........cccoceevvevrircesiceinneens 50%
The Republican candidate..........ccccocoevievnrcesieninnnns 47
Another candidate .........ccccvveerecereeee s 2

Skipped this election on the ballot............ccccoveevicrnne. 1
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Always voted for Democrats...........cccvernerreerereenieneenens 28%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccovreerernceeeereneenieneen. 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUDIICANS ..o 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 7
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...t 10
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocvencereiciciinieneen. 1
Always voted for Republicans ............coovvrercreinieneen, 22
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccccooevverriererseereiseienens 43
YES, ME .ttt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........ccocvvrverieeirnnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
o T 83
YES (NET) oot 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 29
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 15
NONE OF thESE ...t 17

D =TT I [ T 19%
Yes, someone in my household does .........cccevveerrrnnnae 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 5
NO oottt sttt ns 66
YES (NET) oo seseeseseesessessessenens 34%
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirreninenee 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oottt sttt ns 83
YES (NET) oot ssssensas 17%
HOMEOWNET ...t 53%
RENET .ot 35
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 4
(01T R 1
Less than $30,000 ...........ceererireeeeseeeeeseeee e 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 24
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oovveereeeeeee e 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ..o 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooovrvreeeeeereeeeee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooovrvcerieeereeee e 2

$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeceereeeeeeeeeesee e 3
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MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA
movement, or not?

IDEOREPB. How would you describe your political identity as a Republican?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

MAIFIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovvrnenneee. 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccooeerierneereereeeeeseeeeeene 31
Divorced or separated...........ceevveerieneererrereeereniinieneens 14
WIAOWEA.......covviiiiieeee e 5
CIY e 28%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......couvrveeiriererece e 45
SMall FOWN .. 9
RUFAIArEA. ... 18
Very Iberal.........creeccece e 15%
Somewhat liberal..........c.ccvvririinireireeee e 17
MOGETALE ... 33
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccoeuvieeirieierereeisine 19
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ..o 17
LIBERAL (NET) c.euereeieerneeneeeeeeeeseseeeeseeseeeessseesesseens 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o veeeeeeerrereeeneereeneeeeseseeseseneens 35
Yes, consider myself a progressive...........ccoocveerrerrieennns 62%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ....................... 38

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ... eoererereseeeeseeseee e ssesssesseeesessessessenens 52%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 48

independent  economic
economy ideals immigration

chriztian
overnmen
subscribe b e g Ef‘l smaller

lie
- pol1t1cal Supp tagree loyal
business vote awcountry cina
5 fr ‘moderate o ™Y

conservative

best
s PALtY strongtice =
<" right wing 20"

fiscally

american past
WEAINY.....covcice e 2%
Upper middle Class..........crereerrieneeriinieeneeeneenes 8
MiddIE ClASS.....c.ceeevevereeeciccceee e 32
WOrKING Class ........cvuevieriieiinicncrecneeieeeeienes 28
Lower middle Class.........ccovvvveeeeiieeeeeceee e 16
LOW INCOME ...ttt e 25
POOT <. 10
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RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 44%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveicre e 21
JEWISN ... 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEIC ..........cevverveereeereeeise s 23
OFhBT et 8
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical YBS o 43%
Christian? N s 57
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK....oosovvssvvrssvessssesssssssssssnsssss s 22%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW MBS 8 MM ovvnrnsrsscsrsmsnssssssrsnsnssssns 9
| n About once @ MONth ... 4
rarely, or never: Afew times @ Year ..o 13
RATEIY ..o 22
NEVET ..ottt en 30
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight ... 87%
that apply BISEXUAL.....cvvevcecieeecs s 6
' Gay OF [ESDIAN «.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5
NON-DINAIY ..o 2
OthBr bbb 1
TraNSGENAET ..o *
Prefer Nott0 SaY .....cvucvevevciecee s 1

LGBTQ# (NET).eorrereseeseessessssnssssessessessessene 12%



